Model Frequency Gain Whip Style
LOWBAND DC GROUND BASE LOADED 1/4 WAVE MODELS
C27 26-28 MHz Unity 49” Tapered
C30 30-35 MHz Unity 49” Tapered
C34 34-37 MHz Unity 49” Tapered
C37 37-40 MHz Unity 49” Tapered
C40 40-47 MHz Unity 49” Tapered
C47 47-50 MHz Unity 49” Tapered

BB4505CNS = Medium Black Base, 450-470 MHz, 5  dB, Closed Phasing Coil,
No Ground Plane Design, with Shock Spring.
Ordering Guide  - Clear, Easy & Sensible!
26
Model Frequency Gain Whip Style
B Antenna Style B  = Medium Base
C = Tall Base
B Finish Blank  = Chrome
B = Black
450 Frequency Frequency component of part number in bold below:
27-28 30-35 34-37 37-40 40-47 47-50
50-54 52-174 66-174 118-132 132-152 132-174
132-198 144-174 200-225 200-250 250-280 315-325
406-430 430-450 450-470 470-490 490-512
806-866 896-970
5 Gain Blank  = Unity 2 = 2.4 dB
3 = 3 dB 5 = 5 dB
C Phasing Coil Blank  = Open Phasing Coil (collinear radiator only)
C = Closed Phasing Coil (collinear radiator only)
N Ground Plane Blank  = Ground Plane required
N = No Ground Plane required
S Spring Option S = Spring Option
All coils are tuned on a HP® analyzer before packaging to assure proper performance.
For more information see http://www.antenex.com.
Gold Contact
Removable
Rod
l Gain: See model.
l Frequency Range: See model.
l VSWR: <1.5:1 unless otherwise noted, <2:1 for Lowband
l Maximum Power: All models - 200 watts.
l Bandwidth: See representative VSWR plot.
l Impedance (Nom.): 50 ohms
l Tuning: Models are shipped at the lowest frequency in the
range.  Custom factory tuning is available.
l Mounting Base: Molded high heat ABS with copper, nickel, brite or
black chrome solid brass inserts
l Radiator: 17-7ph tapered stainless steel whip or 17-7ph
straight  stainless steel collinear with a centerless
ground finish or black chrome plate.
l Coil Form: 3 dimensional precision machined delrin®.
l Phasing Coils: Silver plated tempered brass
l Contacts: Gold plated push pin
l Mounts to: 3/4", 3/8", Magnetic and Mini-Trunk mounts
l Quality Control: 100% tested on a HP® network analyzer.
CB27 , BB1443S, BB1442N, BB4505C, BB8063
B1443, B4505C, C27
Technical Data  - Product Features & Information
27
Removable
Rod
Vertical Field Patterns
VSWR
B1443C27
B4505C B8065C
MBC800
Mobile Base Converter
For a quick base antenna -
anytime, anywhere.  Shown
with optional B8063
0
90
60
30330
300
270
-2-2
-4-4
-6 -6
-8-8
-10-10